Mussoorie – Diversion Road, Dehradun – 248009 Uttarakhand INDIA

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Phones: +91.135.714.4000, 4001 FAX: +91.135.714.4030 E-mail: dit@dituniversity.edu.in UNIVERSITY

June 8, 2023

Ref.REG/14/053/06/2023/026

NOTICE

Subject: <u>Registration for Supplementary Examinations of Pharmacy Programmes</u>

Attention: All Students of 2nd year onwards of D. Pharm, B. Pharm and M. Pharm Programmes.

Online registration for Supplementary Examinations will be open <u>from 8th June 2023 to 13th June</u> 2023.

The students, who want to register for **<u>Supplementary Examinations</u>**, are hereby advised to follow the guidelines given below:

- 1. Registration will be only for the End-Term Examination/s to be conducted, date of which will be notified separately.
- 2. Registration Fee is Rs. 500/- per Course.
- 3. Examination Dates will be notified by the School of Pharmaceutical and Populations Health Informatics as stated above.
- 4. For registration, students will be required to fill the MS-Form by clicking the link as under: https://forms.office.com/r/EWcVfp7Bm8
- 5. Student should carefully choose the Courses in which they wish to register for Supplementary Examination/s. The dues will be created as per the number of Courses they have chosen and will be reflected in respective student ERP portal. Please note that only after payment confirmation, the registration would be deemed as complete. Once dues are created, such dues are neither refundable nor adjustable.

For technical issues faced if any, please e-mail to <u>sap.executive1@dituniversity.edu.in</u> stating clearly the gist of the problem with screenshot. For any other issues, please e-mail your query to <u>dy.registrar2@dituniversity.edu.in</u>

J. b. Jaen

Registrar

To:

• Dean / HoD - SoPPHI

Copy to:

- Hon'ble Chairman
- Hon'ble Chancellor
- Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- Hon'ble Pro Vice Chancellor
- Controller of Examinations
- DFO
- ICT Manager To upload on website

For information please

Established vide Uttarakhand Act No. 10 of 2013 Recognized by UGC under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act, 1956